CONTINUING CONTRACT TEACHER TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST
1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major
and minor licensures filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.

2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in
continuous service.

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless
otherwise indicated.

NAME FIRST DAY CURRENT VALID EXPIRATION CURRENT
LICENSURE GENERAL
M: MAJOR; m: MINOR ASSIGNMENT
Greenwood, Jeanne 8/21/80 Elementary Education 1-6 2017 Elementary Teacher

Specific Learning Disabilities K-12
Mild to Moderate Mentally Hdcp.

Sorenson, Steve 8/24/81 Phy. Ed. K-12, Coaching 7-12 2015 Jr.-Sr. High P.E.
Driver Education 7-12 Special Ed.
Learning Disabled K-12

Holt, Harold 8/23/82 Phy. Ed. K-12, Coaching 7-12 2016 Jr.-Sr. High Social Studies
Social Studies 7-12

Martin, Norma 9/82 Elementary Education K-6 2014 Second Grade

Storrusten, Mary 8/30/84 Elementary Education 1-6 2015 Fourth Grade
Coaching 7-12

Evenson, Deborah 8/30/84 Communication Disorders 2016 Speech Therapist K-12

Strand, Cindi 10/84 Elementary Education K-6 2017 Kindergarten

Bruhn, Pamela 8/25/86 Elementary Education 1-6 2018 Second Grade
Coaching 7-12

Coleman, Christine 9/2/87 Elementary Education 1-6 2014 Fourth Grade
Coaching 7-12

Haugen, David 9/2/87 Mathematics 7-12 2014 H.S. Mathematics
Phy. Ed. K-12, Coaching 7-12

Schmidt, Janell 8/30/88 Elementary Education 1-6 2014 Special Education-
Emotionally Disturbed K-12 Elementary

Specific Learning Disabilities
Mild to Moderate Mentally Hdcp

Schwantz, Steven 8/30/88 Elementary Education 1-6 2015 Fifth Grade
Coaching 7-12

Anderson, Sheryl 5/89 Elementary Education K-6 2014 Elementary ESL
Coaching 7-12
ESL

Gottenborg, Kimberly 8/30/89 Elementary Education 1-6 2018 Sixth Grade

Haugrud, Kim 8/89 Elementary Education 1-6 2018 Second Grade

Specific Learning Disabilities K-12

Hovland, Gladys 8/29/90 Coaching 7-12 2016 Jr. -Sr. High Vocal Music
Health and Phy. Ed. K-12 Elem. Music
Music K-12
Peter, Jeffrey 8/28/91 Music K-12 2015 Elementary Band
& Music
Sjolie, Rachelle 8/28/91 Specific Learning 2018 Jr.-Sr. High
Disabilities K-12 Special Ed.

Coaching 7-12
Emotionally/Behaviorally
Disordered K-12

Evenson, Connie 8/28/91 English/Language Arts 7-12 2016 English
German 7-12
Bruggeman, Douglas 9/2/92 Social Studies 7-12 2015 H.S. Social Studies

Coaching 7-12

Petznick, Lisa 9/2/92 Mathematics 7-12 2014 H.S. Mathematics



Christenson, James

Mackner, Connie

Burnham, Joyce

Brown, David

Anderson, John

Fitzsimmons, Sean

Grefsrud, Linda

Miltich, Kayls

Schmid, G.J.

O'Brien, Sheri

Strand, Renae

Syverson, Ryan

Maresh, Steve

Wellnitz, Julie

Haugrud, Cary

Larson, Sherri

Isaman, Heidi

Dial, Robyn

Ristvedt, Blaine

Westby, Angella

Johnson, Tonya

Holl, Bridgette

Kuhn, Todd

Guhl, Coleen

Korf, Brian

Larsen, Lee

Flatau, Sheila

9/1/93

9/1/93

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/29/95

8/29/95

8/29/95

8/26/97

8/26/97

8/26/1997

10/27/97

8/26/98

8/26/98

8/26/98

8/26/99

9/14/1998

8/28/2000

8/27/01

8/25/03

8/25/2003

8/29/2006

8/29/2006

8/29/2006

8/29/2006

7/1/2008

8/26/2008

8/1/2009

Life Sciences 7-12

Elementary Education K-6

English/Language Arts 7-12

English/Language Arts 7-12
Speech & Theatre Arts 7-12

Health Education 7-12
Coaching 7-12

Driver Education
Physical Education K-12

Instrumental & Classroom
Music

EBD/SLD K-12
Developmental Disabilities

Elementary Education K-6
Reading K-12

Earth Science 7-12
Coaching 7-12

Life Sciences 7-12
Science 5-9 Middle School
Chemistry 9-12

Physics 9-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Coaching 7-12
Physical Education K-12

Developmental/Adapted Phy. Ed. PreK-12

Elementary Education K-6

Elementary Education K-6
Coaching 7-12

Industrial Arts 5-12
Coaching 7-12

Communications Technology Careers

English/Language Arts 7-12
Library Media Specialist K-12

Social Studies 7-12

Library Media Specialist K-12
Coaching 7-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Elementary Education 1-6
Visual Arts K-12

Business Education 7-12

Elementary Education K-6
Social Studies 5-8

Elementary Education 1-6
Speech 7-12

Spanish 7-12

Library Media Specialist K-12

Elementary Education K-6
Social Studies 5-8

Family & Consumer Science 5-12
Short Call Substitute K-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Professional Admin.
Principal K-12

Agricultural Education 5-12

Social Studies 7-12
Prof. Administrative

2017

2016

2014

2016

2015
2015
2015
2015

2016

2018

2015

2017

2013

2017

2016

2015

2017

2014

2015

2016

2016

2014

2016

2018

2018

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2014
2014

H.S. Science

Third Grade

H.S. English

H.S. English

HS.P.E. &
Health

Jr.-Sr. High Band
Elem. Band

HS Special Ed

Kindergarten

H.S. Science

Elem. Phy. Ed.
Adaptive Phy. Ed.

First Grade

Third Grade

Industrial Technology

Long Term Leave 6/09

Social Studies

Fifth Grade
Fourth Grade
High School Art
Business

First Grade

Third Grade

Spanish

Sixth Grade
Family &
Consumer Sci
HS Principal/
Activities
Director

Ag. Ed.

Elementary
Principal



Peter, John

Korf, Amy

Schlieman, Teressa

Sjostrom, Jessica

Nelson, Derrick

Gullingsrud, John
Moe, Laura

Syverson, Dana

DATE: January 1, 2014

1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and

8/26/2008

8/30/2010

8/31/2009

8/29/2011

8/21/2012

8/27/2012

8/27/2012

8/27/2012

Elementary Education K-6

English as a Second Language K-12
Social Studies 5-8

EBD K-12

LD K-12

Reading-Variance

Life Sciences
Science 5-8

Elementary Education K-6
Learning Disabilities K-12

Elementary Education 1-6

Mathematics 5-12
Visual Arts K-12

Pre Kindergarten
Elementary Education K-6

PROBATIONARY TEACHER LIST

(For administrative purposes only)

minor licensures filed of record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014
2017
2017

2017

2016

2014

2016
2016

2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous

service.

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise

HS ESL

HS Reading

HS Science

First Grade

Asst. Principal/
Activities Director
High School Math

Elementary Art - .77

Kindergarten

indicated.
NAME FIRST DAY CURRENT VALID EXPIRATION CURRENT ELIGIBLE
LICENSURE GENERAL FOR
M: MAJOR; m: MINOR ASSIGNMENT TENURE
Runsvold, Lauren 7/1/2011 School Counselor K-12 2016 HS Counselor 7/1/2014
Tollerud, Mandy 8/27/2012 Elementary Education 1-6 2015 Third Grade 7/1/2015
Kirkwood, Karli 8/27/2012 Elementary Education K-6 2018 Special Education 7/1/2015
Developmental Disabilities
Neubauer, Marni 8/27/2012 Elementary Education K-6 2018 Sixth Grade 7/1/2015
Haugrud, Rachel 8/27/2012 English as a Second Language K-12 2018 Elementary ESL .5 7/1/2015
Jaskowiak, Pamela 10/1/2013 Elementary Education K-6 2017 First Grade
Pre-Primary
Rarick, Andrew 8/26/2013 Mathematics 5-12 2017 HS Math .5 7/1/2016
Moe, Heidi 8/26/2013 EBD/LD 2018 Special Education 7/1/2014
Moe, Jon 8/26/2013 Elementary Education 1-6 2017 Fifth Grade 7/1/2014

DATE: January 1, 2014

1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and

Coaching
Science 5-8

TITLE | TEACHER LIST

(For administrative purposes only)

minor licensures filed of record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.

2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous



service.

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise

indicated.
NAME FIRST DAY CURRENT VALID EXPIRATION CURRENT
LICENSURE GENERAL
M: MAJOR; m: MINOR ASSIGNMENT
Boole, Carol 9/26/1988 Elementary Education 1-6 2018 Title | Teacher
Strand, Chelsea 9/18/1990 Elementary Education K-6 2016 Title | Teacher
Huseby, Nancy 9/1/2007 Elementary Education K-6 2014 Title | Teacher
Brown, Jessica 9/1/2009 Elementary Education K-6 2016 Title | Teacher
Skalsky, Carole 9/1/2010 Elementary Education K-6 2014 Title | Teacher
Classroom Music K-12
Vocal Music K-12
Social Studies 5-8
Seter, Charla 9/1/2010 Elementary Education K-6 2016 Title | Teacher
Borgen, Denise 8/27/2012 Elementary Education K-6 2015 Interventionist
Communication Arts/Literature 5-8
Pre-Primary Age 3 to K
Dunn, Cara 11/12/2013 Elementary Education K-6 2014 Interventionist

DATE: January 1, 2014

Pre-Primary

ALC Teacher List
(For administrative purposes only)

1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and
minor licensures filed of record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.

2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous

service.

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise

indicated.
NAME FIRST DAY CURRENT VALID EXPIRATION CURRENT
LICENSURE GENERAL
M: MAJOR; m: MINOR ASSIGNMENT
Schultz, Ashley 1/3/2012 Science 5-8 2014 ALC
Life Sciences 9-12 2014
Rarick, Andrew 8/26/2013 Mathematics 5-12 2017 ALC-Part time












