## CONTINUING CONTRACT TEACHER TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST

- This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.
- 2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.
- 3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

NAME FIRST DAY **CURRENT VALID** EXPIRATION CURRENT LICENSURE GENERAL M: MAJOR; m: MINOR **ASSIGNMENT** Greenwood, Jeanne 8/21/80 Elementary Education 1-6 2017 Elementary Teacher Specific Learning Disabilities K-12 Mild to Moderate Mentally Hdcp. Sorenson, Steve 8/24/81 Phy. Ed. K-12, Coaching 7-12 2015 Jr.-Sr. High P.E. Driver Education 7-12 Special Ed. Learning Disabled K-12 Holt, Harold 8/23/82 Phy. Ed. K-12, Coaching 7-12 2016 Jr.-Sr. High Social Studies Social Studies 7-12 Martin, Norma 9/82 Elementary Education K-6 2014 Second Grade Storrusten, Mary 8/30/84 Elementary Education 1-6 2015 Fourth Grade Coaching 7-12 8/30/84 Communication Disorders Speech Therapist K-12 Evenson, Deborah 2016 Strand, Cindi 10/84 Elementary Education K-6 2017 Kindergarten Bruhn, Pamela 8/25/86 Elementary Education 1-6 2018 Second Grade Coaching 7-12 Coleman, Christine 9/2/87 Elementary Education 1-6 2014 Fourth Grade Coaching 7-12 Haugen, David 9/2/87 Mathematics 7-12 2014 H.S. Mathematics Phy. Ed. K-12, Coaching 7-12 Schmidt, Janell 8/30/88 Elementary Education 1-6 2014 Special Education-Emotionally Disturbed K-12 Elementary Specific Learning Disabilities Mild to Moderate Mentally Hdcp 8/30/88 Elementary Education 1-6 2015 Fifth Grade Schwantz, Steven Coaching 7-12 Anderson, Sheryl 5/89 2014 Elementary ESL Elementary Education K-6 Coaching 7-12 **FSI** 2018 Gottenborg, Kimberly 8/30/89 Elementary Education 1-6 Sixth Grade Second Grade 8/89 Elementary Education 1-6 2018 Haugrud, Kim Specific Learning Disabilities K-12 Hovland, Gladys 8/29/90 Coaching 7-12 2016 Jr. -Sr. High Vocal Music Health and Phy. Ed. K-12 Elem. Music Music K-12 Peter, Jeffrey 8/28/91 Music K-12 2015 Elementary Band & Music Sjolie, Rachelle 8/28/91 Specific Learning 2018 Jr.-Sr. High Disabilities K-12 Special Ed. Coaching 7-12 Emotionally/Behaviorally Disordered K-12 English/Language Arts 7-12 Evenson, Connie 8/28/91 2016 English German 7-12 9/2/92 Social Studies 7-12 H.S. Social Studies Bruggeman, Douglas 2015 Coaching 7-12 9/2/92 2014 H.S. Mathematics Petznick, Lisa Mathematics 7-12

Christenson, James	9/1/93	Life Sciences 7-12	2017	H.S. Science
Mackner, Connie	9/1/93	Elementary Education K-6	2016	Third Grade
Burnham, Joyce	8/31/94	English/Language Arts 7-12	2014	H.S. English
Brown, David	8/31/94	English/Language Arts 7-12 Speech & Theatre Arts 7-12	2016	H.S. English
Anderson, John	8/29/95	Health Education 7-12 Coaching 7-12 Driver Education Physical Education K-12	2015 2015 2015 2015	H.S. P.E. & Health
Fitzsimmons, Sean	8/29/95	Instrumental & Classroom Music	2016	JrSr. High Band Elem. Band
Grefsrud, Linda	8/29/95	EBD/SLD K-12 Developmental Disabilities	2018	HS Special Ed
Miltich, Kayls	8/26/97	Elementary Education K-6 Reading K-12	2015	Kindergarten
Schmid, G.J.	8/26/97	Earth Science 7-12 Coaching 7-12 Life Sciences 7-12 Science 5-9 Middle School Chemistry 9-12 Physics 9-12	2017	H.S. Science
O'Brien, Sheri	8/26/1997	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching 7-12 Physical Education K-12 Developmental/Adapted Phy. Ed. PreK-12	2013	Elem. Phy. Ed. Adaptive Phy. Ed.
Strand, Renae	10/27/97	Elementary Education K-6	2017	First Grade
Syverson, Ryan	8/26/98	Elementary Education K-6 Coaching 7-12	2016	Third Grade
Maresh, Steve	8/26/98	Industrial Arts 5-12 Coaching 7-12 Communications Technology Careers	2015	Industrial Technology
Wellnitz, Julie	8/26/98	English/Language Arts 7-12 Library Media Specialist K-12	2017	Long Term Leave 6/09
Haugrud, Cary	8/26/99	Social Studies 7-12 Library Media Specialist K-12 Coaching 7-12	2014	Social Studies
Larson, Sherri	9/14/1998	Elementary Education 1-6	2015	Fifth Grade
Isaman, Heidi	8/28/2000	Elementary Education 1-6	2016	Fourth Grade
Dial, Robyn	8/27/01	Visual Arts K-12	2016	High School Art
Ristvedt, Blaine	8/25/03	Business Education 7-12	2014	Business
Westby, Angella	8/25/2003	Elementary Education K-6 Social Studies 5-8	2016	First Grade
Johnson, Tonya	8/29/2006	Elementary Education 1-6	2018	Third Grade
Holl, Bridgette	8/29/2006	Speech 7-12 Spanish 7-12 Library Media Specialist K-12	2018	Spanish
Kuhn, Todd	8/29/2006	Elementary Education K-6 Social Studies 5-8	2015	Sixth Grade
Guhl, Coleen	8/29/2006	Family & Consumer Science 5-12 Short Call Substitute K-12	2015	Family & Consumer Sci
Korf, Brian	7/1/2008	Elementary Education 1-6 Professional Admin. Principal K-12	2015 2015	HS Principal/ Activities Director
Larsen, Lee	8/26/2008	Agricultural Education 5-12	2016	Ag. Ed.
Flatau, Sheila	8/1/2009	Social Studies 7-12 Prof. Administrative	2014 2014	Elementary Principal

Peter, John	8/26/2008	Elementary Education K-6 English as a Second Language K-12 Social Studies 5-8	2016 2016 2016	HS ESL
Korf, Amy	8/30/2010	EBD K-12 LD K-12 Reading-Variance	2016 2016 2015	HS Reading
Schlieman, Teressa	8/31/2009	Life Sciences Science 5-8	2014	HS Science
Sjostrom, Jessica	8/29/2011	Elementary Education K-6 Learning Disabilities K-12	2017 2017	First Grade
Nelson, Derrick	8/21/2012	Elementary Education 1-6	2017	Asst. Principal/ Activities Director
Gullingsrud, John	8/27/2012	Mathematics 5-12	2016	High School Math
Moe, Laura	8/27/2012	Visual Arts K-12	2014	Elementary Art77
Syverson, Dana	8/27/2012	Pre Kindergarten Elementary Education K-6	2016 2016	Kindergarten

DATE: January 1, 2014

## PROBATIONARY TEACHER LIST

(For administrative purposes only)

- 1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures filed of record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.
- 2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.
- 3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

NAME	FIRST DAY	CURRENT VALID LICENSURE M: MAJOR; m: MINOR	EXPIRATION	CURRENT GENERAL ASSIGNMENT	ELIGIBLE FOR TENURE
Runsvold, Lauren	7/1/2011	School Counselor K-12	2016	HS Counselor	7/1/2014
Tollerud, Mandy	8/27/2012	Elementary Education 1-6	2015	Third Grade	7/1/2015
Kirkwood, Karli	8/27/2012	Elementary Education K-6 Developmental Disabilities	2018	Special Education	7/1/2015
Neubauer, Marni	8/27/2012	Elementary Education K-6	2018	Sixth Grade	7/1/2015
Haugrud, Rachel	8/27/2012	English as a Second Language K-12	2018	Elementary ESL .5	7/1/2015
Jaskowiak, Pamela	10/1/2013	Elementary Education K-6 Pre-Primary	2017	First Grade	
Rarick, Andrew	8/26/2013	Mathematics 5-12	2017	HS Math .5	7/1/2016
Moe, Heidi	8/26/2013	EBD/LD	2018	Special Education	7/1/2014
Moe, Jon	8/26/2013	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching Science 5-8	2017	Fifth Grade	7/1/2014

DATE: January 1, 2014

TITLE I TEACHER LIST (For administrative purposes only)

- This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures filed of record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.
- 2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

NAME	FIRST DAY	CURRENT VALID LICENSURE M: MAJOR; m: MINOR	EXPIRATION	CURRENT GENERAL ASSIGNMENT
Boole, Carol	9/26/1988	Elementary Education 1-6	2018	Title I Teacher
Strand, Chelsea	9/18/1990	Elementary Education K-6	2016	Title I Teacher
Huseby, Nancy	9/1/2007	Elementary Education K-6	2014	Title I Teacher
Brown, Jessica	9/1/2009	Elementary Education K-6	2016	Title I Teacher
Skalsky, Carole	9/1/2010	Elementary Education K-6 Classroom Music K-12 Vocal Music K-12 Social Studies 5-8	2014	Title I Teacher
Seter, Charla	9/1/2010	Elementary Education K-6	2016	Title I Teacher
Borgen, Denise	8/27/2012	Elementary Education K-6 Communication Arts/Literature 5-8 Pre-Primary Age 3 to K	2015	Interventionist
Dunn, Cara	11/12/2013	Elementary Education K-6 Pre-Primary	2014	Interventionist

DATE: January 1, 2014 ALC Teacher List (For administrative purposes only)

- 1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures filed of record with the school district office as of January 1, 2014.
- 2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous
- Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

NAME	FIRST DAY	CURRENT VALID LICENSURE M: MAJOR; m: MINOR	EXPIRATION	CURRENT GENERAL ASSIGNMENT
Schultz, Ashley	1/3/2012	Science 5-8 Life Sciences 9-12	2014 2014	ALC
Rarick, Andrew	8/26/2013	Mathematics 5-12	2017	ALC-Part time